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DOCKET # X06-UWY-CV-14-6025333-S : SUPERIOR COURT 

 :  

ROBIN SHERWOOD, ET AL : J.D. OF WATERBURY 

 :  

                            v. : COMPLEX LITIGATION DOCKET 

 :  

STAMFORD HEALTH SYSTEM, ET AL : AUGUST 18, 2016 

 

REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO RESPOND TO PLAINTIFF’S 

DISCOVERY REQUESTS 

 

 Pursuant to Connecticut Practice Book §§ 13-7 and 13-10, the third-party defendant, 

Johnson & Johnson, respectfully requests a thirty-day extension of time, up to and including 

September 19, 2016, to object and respond to plaintiff’s first set of interrogatories and requests 

for production dated July 20, 2016.   

 

THIRD-PARTY DEFENDANT, 

JOHNSON & JOHNSON  

 

 

 

By: /s/ Christopher R. Drury    

 Robert R. Simpson 

Christopher R. Drury 

Shipman & Goodwin LLP 

One Constitution Plaza 

Hartford, CT  06103 

Juris No. 57385 

Tel: (860) 251-5000 

Fax: (860) 251-5216 

rsimpson@goodwin.com 

cdrury@goodwin.com  

 

Its Attorneys 
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CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE 

 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that on August 18, 2016, a copy of the foregoing 

REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO RESPOND TO PLAINTIFF’S 

DISCOVERY REQUESTS was sent via email to the following counsel of record: 

 

Brenden P. Leydon, Esq. 

Jaqueline E. Fusco, Esq. 

Tooher, Wocl & Leydon, LLC 

80 Fourth Street  

Stamford, CT  06905 

Tel.:  (203) 517-0456 

Fax:  (203) 324-1407 

E-mail:  BLeydon@tooherwocl.com  

   jfusco@tooherwocl.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

 

Eric J. Stockman, Esq. 

Simon I. Allentuch, Esq. 

Neubert, Pepe & Monteith, P.C. 

195 Church Street, 13th Floor 

New Haven, CT  06510 

Tel.:  (203) 821-2000 

Fax:  (203) 821-2009 

E-mail:  estockman@npmlaw.com  

 SAllentuch@npmlaw.com

 sbraun@npmlaw.com 

Attorneys for Defendant Stamford Health 

System Inc. d/b/a Stamford Hospital 

 

 

  /s/ Christopher R. Drury  

 Christopher R. Drury  

 

mailto:BLeydon@tooherwocl.com
mailto:jfusco@tooherwocl.com
mailto:estockman@npmlaw.com
mailto:SAllentuch@npmlaw.com
mailto:SAllentuch@npmlaw.com
mailto:sbraun@npmlaw.com

